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RFP No. 900977, Addendum No. 2

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

Bidders Conference Attendees List
to

RFP No. 901700
for

Food Delivery Services
Networking/Bidders/Conference
Held on July 25, 2019 
	This County of Alameda, General Services Agency (GSA), Networking/Bidders Outreach Conference List has been electronically issued to potential bidders via e-mail.  E-mail addresses used are those in the County’s Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Vendor Database or from other sources.  If you have registered or are certified as a SLEB, please ensure that the complete and accurate e-mail address is noted and kept updated in the SLEB Vendor Database.  The Networking/Bidders Conference and Vendor Outreach Attendees List will also be posted on the GSA Contracting Opportunities website located at http://acgov.org/gsa_app/gsa/purchasing/bid_content/contractopportunities.jsp.


Alameda County is committed to reducing environmental impacts across our entire supply chain. 

If printing this document, please print only what you need, print double-sided, and use recycled-content paper.

The following participants attended the Networking/Bidders Conference and Vendor Outreach:

	
	Company Name / Address
	Representative
	Contact Information

	1.
	Summit
3701 South Atkinson Avenue
Roswell, NM 88203
	Rene Ruiz
	Phone: 575-626-0848

	
	
	
	E-Mail: rene.ruiz@summitfoodservice.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor:  Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: N/A

	2.
	Aramark
8014 Fordham Road
Los Angeles, CA 90045
	Meg McGraw
	Phone: 424-327-1398

	
	
	
	E-Mail: mcgraw-meghan@aramark.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor:  Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	3.
	Aramark
2525 McKinnon Street Suite 600

Dallas, TX 75201
	David Luria 
	Phone: 502-558-8735

	
	
	
	E-Mail: lauria-david@aramark.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor:  Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB:  No

	4.
	Trinity Services Group 
477 Commerce Blvd.

Oldsmar, FL 34677
	Ronald C. Torres
	Phone: 505-238-5365

	
	
	
	E-Mail: Ronald.torres@trinityservicesgroup.com 

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor:  Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	5.
	Trinity Services Group
3279 E Sierrita Rd.

San Tan Valley, AZ 85143
	Mark Horneffer
	Phone: 520-904-40489

	
	
	
	E-Mail: mark.horneffer@trinityservicesgroup.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor:  Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB:  No

	6.
	Aramark

8014 Fordham Road
Los Angeles, CA 90045
	Robin Weiss
	Phone: 925-551-6692

	
	
	
	E-Mail: weiss-robin@aramark.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor:  Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB:  No


EXHIBIT C
VENDOR BID LIST

RFP No. 901700 - Food Delivery Services
This Vendor Bid List is being provided for informational purposes to assist bidders in making contact with other businesses as needed to develop local small and emerging business subcontracting relationships to meet the requirements of the Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Program: http://www.acgov.org/gsa/departments/purchasing/policy/slebpref.htm. 
	RFP No. 901700 - Food Delivery Services

	Business Name
	Contact Name
	Phone
	Address
	City
	State
	Email

	American Amenities
	Larry Kong
	425-489-1899
	17280 Wdvl Rdmd Rd NE #804
	Woodinville
	WA
	larry@aai-info.com

	Aramark Correctional Services, LLC
	Karen Russell
	415-244-8474
	2300 Warrenville Road
	Downers Grove
	IL
	russell-karen@aramark.com

	Canteen Correctional
	Troy Trice
	936-321-6841
	PO Box 132483
	The Woodlands
	TX
	troy.trice@compass-usa.com

	CB Enterprises
	Terry Wells-Brown
	209-747-0481
	2208 Pine Street
	Ceres
	CA
	twellsbrown@gmail.com

	In Stock Supply
	Esther Strick
	847-677-7413
	8051 N. Ridgeway St.
	Skokie
	IL
	esther@instocksupplies.com

	Keefe Group
	Omar Parker
	909-426-6954
	13369 Valley Blvd.
	Fontana
	CA
	oparker@keefegroup.com

	Mid-States Services
	Laura Mellci
	817-838-8600
	580 North Beach Street
	Fort Worth
	TX
	bids@1mssi.com

	Modern Express Courier
	Elliott Johnson
	510-306-4948
	750 4th Street
	Oakland
	CA
	Elliott@moderncourier.com

	New Era Foods
	James Franklin Davis
	415-424-3859
	110 Ryan Industrial Ct., # 9
	San Ramon
	CA
	jamesfranklindavis@yahoo.com

	Regal Greetings & Gifts
	Maryam Rahbari
	909-466-7071
	PO Box 4311
	Rancho Cucamonga
	CA
	regalgreetings@sbcglobal.net

	Swanson Services
	Michael Chase
	916-371-4262
	3136 Industrial Blvd.
	Sacramento
	CA
	mlchase@swansons.net

	Swanson Services
	Brett Pieratt
	303-534-5752
	2500 W. 4th Ave. #7
	Denver
	CO
	bwpieratt@swansons.net

	Trade Ventures Int’l dba Intersect USA
	Rachel Richan
	(877) 250 – 3200
	28358 Constellation Rd, #690
	Valencia
	CA
	rachel.richan@intersectusa.com

	Trinity Services Group
	Don Lee
	855-616-6946
	6216 Sutter Avenue
	Carmichael
	CA
	don.lee@trinityservicesgroup.com

	Union Supply
	LarryJolly
	661-607-5111
	24315 Las Palmas St.
	Valencia
	CA
	larry.jolly@yahoo.com

	Aramark Correctional Services, LLC
	Kathy Molinets
	630-271-2926
	2300 Warrenville Road
	Downers Grove
	IL
	molinets-kathy@aramark.com

	Summit
	Rene Ruiz
	575-626-0848
	3701 South Atkinson Avenue,
	Roswell
	NM
	rene.ruiz@summitfoodservice.com

	Aramark
	Meg McGraw
	424-327-1398
	8014 Fordham Road,
	Los Angeles
	CA
	mcgraw-meghan@aramark.com

	Aramark
	David Luria
	502-558-8735
	2525 Mckinnon Street suite 600
	Dallas
	TX
	lauria-david@aramark.com

	Trinity Services Group
	Ronald C. Torres
	505-238-5365
	477 Commerce Blvd.
	Oldsmar
	FL
	Ronald.torres@trinityservicesgroup.com

	Trinity Services Group
	Mark Horneffer
	520-904-40489
	3279 E Sierrita Rd.
	San Tan V
	AZ
	mark.horneffer@trinityservicesgroup.com
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